# **Associated Students of Cerritos College**

# Official Election Board Meeting

#### **Minutes**

Tuesday, February 27th, 2024 12:00 PM in AP11 Zoom Conference:

Link: <a href="https://cerritos-edu.zoom.us/j/83304186272">https://cerritos-edu.zoom.us/j/83304186272</a>

### I. Organizational Items

I.01 Call to Order

Chief Justice Chun calls the meeting to order at 12:04

I.02 Roll Call

Quorum is established at 5

**Present**: Nieto, Ramos, Monroy, Morales, Yahya

**Absent:** Hernadez

**Excused:** Roxas

Late: Ghattas

**I.03** Approval of Minutes

Associate Justice Ramos moves to approve the Minutes. Associate Justice Nieto seconds. No objections.

**I.04** Approval of Agenda

Associate Justice Nieto moves to approve the Agenda. Associate Justice Ghattas seconds. No objections.

#### II. Public Forum

This time is reserved for members of the public who wish to address the Associated Students of Cerritos College Court on issues of concerns, public comment, future events, fundraisers, and any topic relating to Cerritos College and their constituents. A limit of three (3) minutes per speaker and nine (9) minutes per topic will be enforced. This is not a time for discussion by the ASCC Court; however, the Chief Justice or Associate Justices may respond to specific questions and concerns made by the public.

No public comments.

#### **III. New Business**

#### **ASCC Election Board**

#### III.01 Pres/VP Info Session Preparation, Discussion, 30 minutes

The ASCC Court will prepare for the upcoming info session and make social media content to promote the event.

The ASCC Court prepares for the upcoming info session and makes social media content to promote the event.

#### III.02 Election Board Events Planning, Discussion, 20 minutes

The ASCC Court will plan additional election events to promote the ASCC elections.

The ASCC Court plans additional election events to promote the ASCC elections.

## **IV. Student Court Reports**

### **IV.01** Advisor's Reports

Advisor Murillo Reports:

- Award nominations open Friday, March 1st.
- Award Ceremony will be on May 2nd at 5 pm.

#### IV.02 Chief Justice Report

#### Chief Justice Chun Reports:

• The Cerritos College theater department will do "A Streetcar Named Desire" on March 1st, 2nd, 7th, 8th, and 9th at 8 pm and at 2 pm on the 3rd and 10th.

**IV.03** Executive Report

No report.

**IV.04** Legislative Report

No report.

**IV.05** Associate Justices Reports

No report.

### V. Announcements

V.01 ASCC Senate meeting - Wednesday, February 28, 2024, 2 pm

V.02 ASCC Cabinet meeting - Monday, March 4, 2024, 2pm

V.03 ASCC Court meeting - Tuesday, March 5, 2024, 12pm

V.04 ASCC President, Vice President, Student Trustee Application - February 1,

2024- March 8, 2024 on FalconSync

# VI. Adjournment

Chief Justice Chun adjourns the meeting at 12:24pm.